Quarterly Issues-Programs List Station: KWRQ-FM Quarter: Three Year: 2022

Date Time Program Guest(s) Representing Issue

7/1 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Mel Palmer Pioneer Days Event activities

7/5 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Jennifer Griffith, Kip Kempton Graham County Republican Congressional forum
Party

7/6 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Sarah Sayles Gila Watershed Partnership River clean-up

7/7 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Theresa Bailey Candidate for Pima Town 2022 Election
Council

7/8 8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Ryan Rapier Candidate for Thatcher 2022 Election
Town Council

7/11  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Bonnie Briscoe, Gary Griffith Daughters of the American Scholarship essays
Revolution

7/12  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Brittany Hernandez, Chris Gibbs Graham County Chamber of Back to School Fair
Commerce, Graham County
Substance Abuse Coalition

7/13  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Martin Barquin Candidate for Thatcher 2022 Election
Town Council

7/14  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Kathleen Winn Candidate for Congress 2022 Election

7/15  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Shaylee Richards Mt. Graham Regional Expanded hospital
Medical Center services

7/18  8:30-9 a.m. Voice of the Valley Gene Seale Candidate for Safford 2022 Election



7/19

7/20

7/21

7/22

7/25

7/26

7/27

7/28
7/29

8/1

8/2

8/3
8/4

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Brooke Curley

Luke Arbizo

Arnold Lopez

Jenny Howard

Lucretia Free

Brooke Curley, Matt Tavison

Jed Bigler

Young Mayberry

Heston Welker

Vance Bryce

Mike Gaines

Sarah Sayles

Victoria Silva, Lesley Talley

City Council

Graham County Chamber of
Commerce

Candidate for Safford

City Council

Candidate for Safford

City Council

Candidate for Thatcher
Town Council

Candidate for Congress
Graham County Chamber of
Commerce, Bad Axe Saw
Works

Candidate for Pima

Town Council

Candidate for Congress
Candidate for Thatcher
Town Council

Graham County Chamber of
Commerce

Author

Gila Watershed Partnership

Safford City-Graham County

Upcoming events

2022 Election

2022 Election

2022 Election

2022 Election

Tree services

2022 Election

2022 Election
2022 Election

Regional tourism

New children’s book

Tamarisk beetles

Summer programs



8/5

8/8

8/9

8/10

8/11

8/12

8/15

8/16

8/17

8/18
8/19

8/22

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley
Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Royce Hunt-Bell, Lexi Grenzer
Serena Correa

Kris McBride, Travis Catt
Vance Bryce, Mila Besich, Paul

Dube

Jeff Morris

Hal Herbert

None

Dennis Sawyer, Ted Prina

Kristine Marchionne, Nick Bingham

Jason Brimhall, Jason Kouts, John

Cassella

Sarah Sayles

Shaylee Richards, Lorraine
O'Reilly

Kathy Grimes

Library

Roycycled Treasures

Eastern Arizona College
Graham County Chamber of
Commerce, City of Superior,
Erasing Stress Systems

VFW Post 10385

Graham County Historical

Society

Arizona Community
Foundation of the Gila Valley
Graham County Chamber of
Commerce, Get-A-Grip

City of Safford

Gila Watershed Partnership
Mt. Graham Regional Medical
Center

Graham County Substance

Coalition

Crafting bootcamp

Sociology degrees

Cross-county business

Veterans services
Community Assurance
Event

Sen. Sinema visit to
Graham County
Volunteer of the Year
nominations

Open house and
ribbon-cutting

Conservation programs

Ongoing drought
Community Health
Survey

Substance Abuse

Symposium



8/23

8/24

8/25

8/26

8/29
8/30

8/31
9/1

9/2

9/6

9/7

9/8

9/9

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Brooke Curley, Lance Henrie,
Cameron Atkins

Lupe Munoz, Mike Andazola, Bob
Rivera

Stephanie Nabor, Laura Vila

None

None

Kay Marchionne, Vance Bryce

Kirsten Engel

Paulette LeBlanc, Leslie Talley,

Victoria Silva

Christina Mingura, Torey Cranford

Brittany Hernandez

Sarah Sayles

Brianna Morris

Leslie Cunning, Kat Sticklin

Graham County Chamber of
Commerce, City of Safford
Eastern Arizona Hispanic
Heritage Corporation

SEACUS, SEAGO

Graham County Chamber of
Commerce

Candidate for Congress
Safford City-Graham County
Library

Nathaniel’s Childhood Cancer
Foundation

Boys and Girls Club of the
Gila Valley

Gila Watershed Partnership

GFWC Women’s Club of
Safford

American Legion Auxiliary

Run on the Runway 5K

Hispanic Heritage kick-
off

SEAGO Survey on Older
Residents

Upcoming Labor Day
Events

Education vouchers

SalsaFest

2022 Election
The Big Read

Childhood Cancer
Awareness Month
Denim and Diamonds
fund-raiser

San Francisco River
clean up

Club membership

Wreaths Across



9/12

9/13

9/14
9/15

9/16

9/19

9/20

9/21

9/22
9/23

9/26

9/27

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

8-10 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.
8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley
Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Bonnie Briscoe, Linda Schell-Curtis

Michelle Wilson, Vance Bryce,
Brittany Hernandez

None

Lupe Munoz, Mike Andazola, Bob
Rivera

Paul David, Victoria Silva, Paulette
LeBlanc

Hal Herbert, Ryan Drum, Deanna
Moeller

Torey Cranford. Kay Marchionne

Denise Benton, Amnda Patterson,
David Himmelfarb
Sarah Sayles, Steve Plath

Joseph Carpenter

Kai Littrell, Irene Schmoeller

Kay Marchionne, Wendy Sherrill,
Eric Kelly

Daughters of the American

Revolution Gila Valley Chapter

Safford Lions Club, Graham

County Chamber of Commerce

Eastern Arizona Hispanic
Heritage Corporation
Safford City-Graham County
Library

Graham County Historical
Society

Graham County Chamber of
Commerce

United Way of Graham and
Greenlee Counties

Gila Watershed Partnership

Carpe and Zen Productions

Our Neighbor’s Farm and
Pantry
Graham County Chamber of

Commerce, Gila Repair

America

Constitution Week

SalsaFest

Road conditions
Hispanic Heritage
Month

Live radio auction

Aging in America

SalsaFest

Fourth-quarter grant
funding

Native plant sale
Film-making in the
Gila Valley

Food pantry needs

New business in the

Gila Valley



9/28

9/29

9/30

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

8:30-9 a.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Chris Gibbs

None

None

Graham County Veterans

Services

Veterans Resource

Fair

Zoning issues in
Graham County, Safford
Proposition 401



