Quarterly Issues-Programs List		grams List	Station: KWRQ-FM	Quarter: Three	Year: 2022	
Date	Time	Program	Guest(s)	Representing	Issue	
7/1	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Mel Palmer	Pioneer Days	Event activities	
7/5	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jennifer Griffith, Kip Kempton	Graham County Republ	ican Congressional forum	
				Party		
7/6	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Sarah Sayles	Gila Watershed Partner	ship River clean-up	
7/7	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Theresa Bailey	Candidate for Pima Tow	n 2022 Election	
				Council		
7/8	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Ryan Rapier	Candidate for Thatcher	2022 Election	
				Town Council		
7/11	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Bonnie Briscoe, Gary Griffith	Daughters of the Ameri	can Scholarship essays	
				Revolution		
7/12	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Brittany Hernandez, Chris Gibb	Graham County Chamb	er of Back to School Fair	
				Commerce, Graham Co	unty	
				Substance Abuse Coalit	ion	
7/13	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Martin Barquin	Candidate for Thatcher	2022 Election	
				Town Council		
7/14	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kathleen Winn	Candidate for Congress	2022 Election	
7/15	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Shaylee Richards	Mt. Graham Regional	Expanded hospital	
				Medical Center	services	
7/18	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Gene Seale	Candidate for Safford	2022 Election	

				City Council	
7/19	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Brooke Curley	Graham County Chamber of	Upcoming events
				Commerce	
7/20	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Luke Arbizo	Candidate for Safford	2022 Election
				City Council	
7/21	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Arnold Lopez	Candidate for Safford	2022 Election
				City Council	
7/22	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jenny Howard	Candidate for Thatcher	2022 Election
				Town Council	
7/25	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Lucretia Free	Candidate for Congress	2022 Election
7/26	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Brooke Curley, Matt Tavison	Graham County Chamber of	Tree services
				Commerce, Bad Axe Saw	
				Works	
7/27	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jed Bigler	Candidate for Pima	2022 Election
				Town Council	
7/28	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Young Mayberry	Candidate for Congress	2022 Election
7/29	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Heston Welker	Candidate for Thatcher	2022 Election
				Town Council	
8/1	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Vance Bryce	Graham County Chamber of	Regional tourism
				Commerce	
8/2	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Mike Gaines	Author	New children's book
8/3	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Sarah Sayles	Gila Watershed Partnership	Tamarisk beetles
8/4	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Victoria Silva, Lesley Talley	Safford City-Graham County	Summer programs

				Library	
8/5	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Royce Hunt-Bell, Lexi Grenzer	Roycycled Treasures	Crafting bootcamp
			Serena Correa		
8/8	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kris McBride, Travis Catt	Eastern Arizona College	Sociology degrees
8/9	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Vance Bryce, Mila Besich, Paul	Graham County Chamber of	Cross-county business
			Dube	Commerce, City of Superior,	
				Erasing Stress Systems	
8/10	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jeff Morris	VFW Post 10385	Veterans services
8/11	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Hal Herbert	Graham County Historical	Community Assurance
				Society	Event
8/12	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Sen. Sinema visit to
					Graham County
8/15	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Dennis Sawyer, Ted Prina	Arizona Community	Volunteer of the Year
				Foundation of the Gila Valley	nominations
8/16	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kristine Marchionne, Nick Bingham	Graham County Chamber of	Open house and
				Commerce, Get-A-Grip	ribbon-cutting
8/17	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jason Brimhall, Jason Kouts, John	City of Safford	Conservation programs
			Cassella		
8/18	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Sarah Sayles	Gila Watershed Partnership	Ongoing drought
8/19	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Shaylee Richards, Lorraine	Mt. Graham Regional Medical	Community Health
			O'Reilly	Center	Survey
8/22	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kathy Grimes	Graham County Substance	Substance Abuse
				Coalition	Symposium

8/23	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Brooke Curley, Lance Henrie,	Graham County Chamber of	Run on the Runway 5K
			Cameron Atkins	Commerce, City of Safford	
8/24	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Lupe Munoz, Mike Andazola, Bob	Eastern Arizona Hispanic	Hispanic Heritage kick-
			Rivera	Heritage Corporation	off
8/25	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Stephanie Nabor, Laura Vila	SEACUS, SEAGO	SEAGO Survey on Older
					Residents
8/26	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Upcoming Labor Day
					Events
8/29	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Education vouchers
8/30	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kay Marchionne, Vance Bryce	Graham County Chamber of	SalsaFest
				Commerce	
8/31	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kirsten Engel	Candidate for Congress	2022 Election
9/1	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Paulette LeBlanc, Leslie Talley,	Safford City-Graham County	The Big Read
			Victoria Silva	Library	
9/2	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Christina Mingura, Torey Cranford	Nathaniel's Childhood Cancer	Childhood Cancer
				Foundation	Awareness Month
9/6	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Brittany Hernandez	Boys and Girls Club of the	Denim and Diamonds
				Gila Valley	fund-raiser
9/7	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Sarah Sayles	Gila Watershed Partnership	San Francisco River
					clean up
9/8	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Brianna Morris	GFWC Women's Club of	Club membership
				Safford	
9/9	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Leslie Cunning, Kat Sticklin	American Legion Auxiliary	Wreaths Across

					America
9/12	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Bonnie Briscoe, Linda Schell-Curtis	Daughters of the American	Constitution Week
				Revolution Gila Valley Chapter	
9/13	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Michelle Wilson, Vance Bryce,	Safford Lions Club, Graham	SalsaFest
			Brittany Hernandez	County Chamber of Commerce	
9/14	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Road conditions
9/15	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Lupe Munoz, Mike Andazola, Bob	Eastern Arizona Hispanic	Hispanic Heritage
			Rivera	Heritage Corporation	Month
9/16	8-10 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Paul David, Victoria Silva, Paulette	Safford City-Graham County	Live radio auction
			LeBlanc	Library	
9/19	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Hal Herbert, Ryan Drum, Deanna	Graham County Historical	Aging in America
			Moeller	Society	
9/20	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Torey Cranford. Kay Marchionne	Graham County Chamber of	SalsaFest
				Commerce	
9/21	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Denise Benton, Amnda Patterson,	United Way of Graham and	Fourth-quarter grant
			David Himmelfarb	Greenlee Counties	funding
9/22	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Sarah Sayles, Steve Plath	Gila Watershed Partnership	Native plant sale
9/23	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Joseph Carpenter	Carpe and Zen Productions	Film-making in the
					Gila Valley
9/26	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kai Littrell, Irene Schmoeller	Our Neighbor's Farm and	Food pantry needs
				Pantry	
9/27	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kay Marchionne, Wendy Sherrill,	Graham County Chamber of	New business in the
			Eric Kelly	Commerce, Gila Repair	Gila Valley

9/28	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	Chris Gibbs	Graham County Veterans	Veterans Resource
				Services	Fair
9/29	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Zoning issues in
					Graham County, Safford
9/30	8:30-9 a.m.	Voice of the Valley	None		Proposition 401